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State Board Issues Final Orders

At its meeting on May 28, 2013 the Ohio State Board of Registration for Professional Engineers and Surveyors
issued Final Orders to Jayme M. Malone and Paul E. Dey.

Jayme M. Malone, P.S., a resident of Lincoln, Nebraska, was charged with violations of Ohio Revised Code
Sections 4733.20 (A) (2) & (5) and Ohio Administrative Code Sections 4733-35-07 and 4733-35-08 based on his
voluntarily surrendering of his professional surveying license in Oklahoma as if it had been revoked. Malone failed to
report the action to the Ohio Board. The Board voted to revoke Malone’s professional surveying registration based on
the Oklahoma Board’s action.

Paul E. Dey, P.E., a resident of Medina, Ohio, was charged with violations of Ohio Revised Code Sections 4733.11

(E), 4733.20 (A) (2), (4) & (5) and Ohio Administrative Code Sections 4733-35-02 and 4733-35-08 based on his plea
of guilty in the Cuyahoga County Court of Common Pleas, Cleveland, Ohio to one count of Tampering with Records,
a fourth degree felony. The Board voted to suspend Dey’s professional engineer registration for six (6) months, with
that suspension stayed pending successful completion of a one year probationary period and no additional offenses.
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